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STATE OEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division ////)
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION ‘\71

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. _ DATE January 7, 1977
Surface Owner____ ML+ Co W, Skinner Company_ PENNZOIL COMPANY
Address 368 Strawberry Hill Rd., Concord, MasS. Address_ Ps O. Box 1588, Parkersburg, W, Va. 2610
Mineral Owner____Same as Above 01742 Farm__Je Ve R. Skinner Acres 260
Address Location (waters)  Right Fork of Upper Three Mile Crl
Coal Owner Well No.____9 Elevation_693.63"'
Address.__ District. Elk County_Kanawha
Coal Operator__ NO COMMERCIAL COAL Quadrangle__Clandenin 15'
Address

TrilS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

All provivons being in acccrdance with Chapter 22,

of the W. Va. Code, the localion is hereby approved INSPECTOR

for  fracturing . This permit shall expire if TO BE NOTIFIED _ Martin Nichols
operations have not commenced by_ 5-11-77 : ADDRESS BOx 554, Clendenin, WV.
- 'd:. e PHONE 548-6993
eputy Director - Oil & Gas Division
GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated _June 9, 1906 by _Js V. R, Skinner,
et al made to _South Penn 0il Company and recorded on the ___________ day of
19__, in County, Book 14-1/2 Page 199
NEW WELL _______ DRILLDEEPER ______ REDRILL _____X FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

—— X __ OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators

have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, PENNZOIL COMPA

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL =

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY T0: i Neme) Well Opern:r urtis A, Lucas
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND P. 0. Box 15885 V' Eng. Dept.
ECONOMIC SURVEY Address Street

P. 0. BOX 879 Well (;);erator Parkersburg,

MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 City or Town
AC-304 - 292-6331
West Virginia 26101

State

09/08/2023

*SECTION 3. ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of
notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

KAN-41-FRAC.
PERMIT NUMBER

“lI have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in 47 039

Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-b and will cgry out the specified requirements.”
Signcdbyw,éggtv ”M/ /i/d"/' 3% e

BLARKKET BOHD




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO —DRILL —______ DEEPEN __X _FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME NAME Pennzoil Company -
ADDRESS ADDRESS Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101
TELEPHONE TELEPHONE 422-6565
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _ 1725' ROTARY__ X CABLE TOOLS____
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: ___ Weir
TYPE OF WELL: oiL_X GAS COMB. __ STORAGE * DISPOSAL
RECYCLING _ WATER FLOOD _______ OTHER __

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING - USED EOR LEIT IN CEMENT FILL UP

SIZE DRILLING : WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC I'T.
20 - 16 i
13 - 10
9-5/8
8-5/8
7
5 %
4% 125" 1725° Cement 60 sks.
3 Perf. Top
2 Perf. Bottoin
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS FEET SALT WATER FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS ,
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? None BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drille@QiOB#Z@ﬂ@n,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title



State of Best Birginia
Bepartment of ines
®il und Gas Bivision
WALTER N. MILLER ‘ @harleston 25311 ROBERT L DODD - P. E.

DIRECTOR s
June 8, 1979 Administrator

Pennzoil Company

P.0O. Box 1588
Parkersburg, W.Va. 26101
Attn: Curtis Lucas

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that we have made the following changes in our drilling files.
In all future correspondence regarding the permit (s) listed below, please use

the new assigned number:

ORIGINAL NUMBER NEW NUMBER FARM NAME WELL NO: DISTRICT
KAN-5-FRAC. KAN-3416 Thomas Bannister, Hrs. 2 Elk
KAN-7-FRAC. KAN-3418 Chesapeake Mining Co. 1 Cabin Creek
KAN-41-FRAC. KAN-3449 J.V.R. Skinner 9 Elk

These changes have been made due to the department changing to computer. I1f

you have any questions, please feel free to write or call.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Doad Administrator

Office of 0il and Gas

RLD/chm 09/08/2023

ce: Mr. T. Huzgey — Mr. David Gillespie - District Inspector - File



i
PENNZOIL COMPANY
=

601 GRAND CENTRAL AV_ENUE * VIENNA, W.VA. 26105 « PHONE (304) 422-6565 -
Mailing Address: P.O. Drawer 1588, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

January 7, 1977

Mr. R. L. Dodd, Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division

Department of Mines

1613 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Dear Mr. Dodd:

Je Vo R, Skinner, Well No. 9
Elk District, Kanawha County

Attached are five copies of Form 0G-1 for fracturing the
subject well,

Also attached are milar tracing, two prints and two copies
of the original well record.

Very truly yours,
’0";'

PENNZOIL COMPANY

Coveitin A e

Curtis A, Lucas
Civil Engineering Dept.

lc
Attachments
To: Mr. C. W. Skinner (Form 0G-1 and Plat)
368 Strawberry Hill Road
Concord, Massachusetts 01742
bcc: Fritz Gesch (Form 0G-1 and Plat)

To: B. H., Valentine, Supt., (Plat)

09/08/2023



09/08/2023
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May 2

, 1984

In Re: Complete Information
requested below:

Date

FRACTURE RECORD

B&E@EWE'

MAY 3 1136

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES

30,000+ 20/40 sd

Well Name and No: J. V. R. Skinner #9
District: Elk County: Kanawha
Permit No: 039-3449-FRAC Completion Date: 3-24-77
(Previously 039-0041-FRAC)
Formation Fractured: ; Material:
Weir 3-24-77 3-24-77
Top 1667 1st Frac 640BW / 2nd Frac: 771BW
Bottom 1753 30,000#20/40 sd /
Rock Preésure: Test after Fracture:
Before Fracture 0il 4 BOPD
After Fracture Gas 5 MCF
Signature
S~ So-& 4
Date
CUMPANY Pennzoil Corporation

P. 0. Box 1588

Parkersburg, West Virginia

26101

RETURN TO: Dept. Mines-Office of 0il & Gas

1615 Washington Street,

East

Charleston, W.Va. 25311-2192

09/08/2023



IV-20

Obverse
1-84
RRGIENN)
[ ki ‘\,53
b 6 241984
$tate of MWest Virginia AUG 2
Bepartment of Mines Lig®  ~S DIVISION
®il and Bas Bivision A€ . oF MINES
Charleston 25305 3
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
5 June 8, 1984
COMPANY Pennzoil Company PERMIT NO 039-3449-FRAC
P. 0. Box 1588 FARM & WELL NO J.V. R. Skinner #9
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101 DIST. & COUNTY Elk/Kanawha
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work -

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght
15.05 Cement Type
23.:02 Maintained Access Roads
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed
7.05 Identification Markings

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT AT BE RELEASED:

SIGNED

DATE Fv//é//‘/

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

coverage for the life of the well. -
;W* Z=S

Administrator—01l & Gas Division
September 12, 1984

DATE

09/08/2023



BRUNING 44-131 27198
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LATITUDE 38° 30

"4 I

Robt.R. Skinner
0

8l

-2

J.V.R. SKINNER
260 Ac.

oLynn I

JV.R.&A.G. ]
Skinner . )l
100 Ac. 15
Topo
Ash Lick Run
Edward Gebhart
884 5 Ac.
Surface-
C.W. Skinner
Concord’ Mass. Minimum Error of Closure | in 200
Soures of M "230 -1956, el 7
L the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is cerrect to the best of my kmow-
Fracture.._..... =x 6 of the rules

New Location. .. [] . . |
Drill Deeper...........[] w:_é‘z@_i_é‘”‘—’
Absndonment ............[] MepNe. |00 Sewes: N 860 T VWye
Company PENNZOIL COMPANY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES -
Address P. O. Box 1588, Parkeroburg, W. Va. 26101 O“_ AND GAS DIVISION g "
Farm___J.V.R. SKINNER CHARLESTON
Tract —_Acres 260 Lease No.80925-50
o e ey WELL LOCATION MAP
Well (Farm) No. <2 _____ Serial No. _
Elevation (Spirit Level) 693.63 FILE
Quadrangle _____CLENDENIN g7 039 - 3
County __KANAWHA  Digtrict _ELK + Denotes location of well on United States
URT Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
Surveyor CURTIS A. LUCAS - i e L by
Surveyor's Registration No. 275 border lines as shown.
File No. 1640 Drawing No. — Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
Bate el = =0T . Souie |- = 800 original tracing. 4 F-OFO—






